# 505774121 11/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820939

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |  |
|--------------|----------------|--|
| WON-GYU SHIN | 10/22/2019     |  |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SK HYNIX INC.                                 |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI |
| City:           | GYEONGGI-DO                                   |
| State/Country:  | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF                            |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16683989 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P19H0030/US  |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JUN JEONG PARK   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jun Jeong PARK/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/14/2019   |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=IVX000142358\_P19H0030US\_ASSIGNMENT&DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT 505774121 REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0557

SHINSUNG: IVX000142358(P19H0030/US)

|   |  |  |   | Attorney   | Docket No.: _  |   |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|
|   | ASSIGNMENT OF A<br>FOR UNIT  | AND DECLAI<br>FED STATES   |   |  | ION  |   |
| WHEREAS SHI   | N. Won-Gyu   |  | H4H   |  |  | , hereinafte  |
| referred to collectively a  | s the assignor and invento   | or, has invented   | l a certain i   | mprovement relat   | ing to   |   |
| MEMORY SYSTEM A   | ND OPERATION METH  | IOD THEREO   | F   | 00 to a 4 to 100 a   |  | *   |
| * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *   |  |  | <u> </u>  | - 3  |  |   |
|   | ing been filed in the Unite<br>as Applicati  | ed States Paten<br>on Serial No.   | t and Trade   | mark Office on   | and  | was amende  |
| on_   | which was filed under the  | (if applicabl  | le);<br>stion Troots  | ı on   |  |   |
| Serial No.  | the United States  | of America be  | ing designa   | ated.  |  |   |
| NOW THIS W consideration paid by s assigns, sells and transfe interest in and to said ap any and all patents whic assignee, and said assigr all divisions and contir including any and all re anywise arising from or including any and all re anywise arising from or including any and all re assignee's successors an enjoyed the same, if this  AND said assig assigns, any and all acts and prolongations thereo  AND said assig said application, and on assigns, in accordance h  As an above-m made by me, and that I a | gnor authorizes and reque<br>any and all divisions and<br>erewith.<br>amed inventor, I hereby on<br>the original inventor or | and in considering and all division or, including an ans, to have, ho said invention ongations there and during the rolongations the continuations are the committed continuations declare that the ran original joing and assignment of the rolongations are the committed continuations declare that the ran original joing and assignment of the rolongation of the continuations declare that the ran original joing and all divisions are reconsistent as a second of the rolongation of the | ration of O ipt of whice successors as and conti- iny and all in its, exercise in and any eof, with all he term or hereof, for a manner as the request of the request of issioner of I is thereof, to he above-ide int inventor | ne Dollar (\$1.00) h is hereby acknown and assigns, the functions thereof, are newals, reissues and enjoy the sai and all patents will the rights, power terms of any and the use and bend the said assignout of said assignee, and patents and Trade said assignee, and triffed application of a claimed investigation. | ), and other gowledged, saidill and exclus and in and to sand prolongard application, which may be ears, privileges all such pate affit of said ar might or coron or said assigned and assigned as and assigned as and assigned the earth of the application in the approximation in the a | d assignor herelive right, title are said invention are tions thereof; sa including any are granted therefor and advantages and saventages, and sauld have held are ee's successors are resulted. |
| by fine or imprisonment   | wledge that any willful fat of not more than five (5)  | alse statement<br>years, or both.  | made in thi   | s declaration is p   | unishable und  | er 18 U.S.C. 100  |
| ASSIGNOR (INVENTO   | inj:   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Signature: SHI  | N. Won-Gy  | <u></u>  | Date:   | 2019.  | 10   | 2 <del>2</del>  |
| Drinted or Typed Name   | SUIN Won-Gun   |  |   |  |  |   |

Page 1 of 1

 $\mathbb{Z}$ hy $\mathbf{n}$ ix

**RECORDED: 11/14/2019** 

REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0558